See Website For Warranty Information
signaturehardware.com/warranty
signaturehardware.com
67" HIBISCUS RECTANGULAR ACRYLIC
FREESTANDING TUB
SKU: 948058-67-TD
Code: SHHBFSR6731A
REVISED 5/3/2023
 Features: Integral Drain & Overflow
 Design: Modern
 Product Finish: White
 Material: acrylic
 Length: 67"
 Width: 31-1/2"
 Height: 23-5/8"
 Overflow Hole: Yes
 Water Depth To Overflow: 15"
 Exterior Treatment: Smooth
 Interior Treatment: Smooth
 Drain Finish: White
 Faucet Included: No
 Shape: Rectangle
 Tub Overflow: Yes
 Integral Drain & Overflow: Yes
 Tub Material: Acrylic
 Tub Interior Length: 45-1/2"
 Tub Interior Width: 20-1/2"
 Tap Deck: Yes
 Faucet Drillings: Tap Deck - No Drillings
 Water Capacity (Gallons): 80
 Built-In Adjusters: Yes
 Tub Weight Uncrated (lbs): 112
 Tub Weight Crated (lbs): 222
FEATURES
See Website For Warranty Information
signaturehardware.com/warranty
signaturehardware.com
67" HIBISCUS RECTANGULAR ACRYLIC
FREESTANDING TUB
SKU: 948058-67-TD
Code: SHHBFSR6731A
REVISED 5/3/2023
ADDITIONAL FEATURES
• All dimensions (± 1/2").
• White Pop-Up drain included.
• Leveling legs for simplified installation.
• Tub with tap deck has a removable access panel to make faucet installation easier.
• Tub can be drilled on-site for deck mount faucet holes.
• Optional Quick Connect Drop-In Drain Kit Includes:
◦ Floor Plate, 1-1/2" PVC Pipe, 2" x 1-1/2" Trap Adapters, 1 Brass Threaded, 1 Brass Unthreaded
Tailpiece and Plug.
◦ Installs above your subfloor, but underneath your cement floor or tile, so you do not need access
below the fixture.
See Website For Warranty Informa�on
signaturehardware.com/warranty signaturehardware.com
All dimensions and specifica�ons are nominal and may vary. Use actual products for accuracy in cri�cal situa�ons.
67" HIBISCUS RECTANGULAR ACRYLIC
FREESTANDING TUB - TAP DECK
5-1/4"
(133 mm)
31-1/2" (800 mm)
19-3/4" (502 mm)
20-1/2"
(520 mm)
23-5/8"
(600 mm)
67" (1702 mm)
55" (1397 mm)
4-3/4" (120 mm)
30°
3" (76 mm)
18"
(457 mm)15"
(381 mm)
31-1/2"
(800 mm)
1/2"
(12 mm)
45-1/4" (1500 mm)
TRADITIONAL OVERFLOW
LOCATION
3 & 4 HOLE FAUCET DRILLING
4"
(102 mm)4"
(102 mm)
3"(76 mm)
4"
(102 mm)
TRADITIONAL OVERFLOW
LOCATION
7" RIM HOLES
7" (178 mm)
3"(76 mm)
15-3/4"
(400 mm)